SERIES 830E-D
End-of-Line Conservation Vent & Flame Arrester
Suitable for use with Explosion Group IIA (NEC Group D) Vapors
� Sizes DN 50 (2") through DN 150 (6")
� Type Approved according to ATEX Directive 94/9/EC,
Standards EN 12874 and ISO 16852
� Suitable for use with Explosive Group IIA (NEC Group D)
� Settings achieved by weight loading

Superscripted numbers refer to digits as indicated in the “Part Numbering System” chart.
DIMENSIONS (Please refer to numbering system above to complete Part No. NOTE: Dimensions shown are for reference only, contact Factory for certified drawings.)
SERIES 830E-D PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DIGIT #: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1 Material: A Aluminum Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
C Ductile Iron Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
F 316 S.S. Body, Element/Pallet Assemblies
S Steel Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
2 & 3 Series No. 83 End-of-Line Combination Vent & Flame Arrester
4 Size 2 DN 50 (2")
3 DN 80 (3")
4 DN 100 (4")
5 Type E
6 Connection 1 FNPT
2 ANSI 125# FF Flange (Aluminum)
2 ANSI 150# RF Flange (Other Materials)
3 DIN PN 16 FF Flange (Aluminum)
3 DIN PN 16 RF Flange (Other Materials)
7 Flange / Nipple 0 None (FNPT Connection)
1 When Material Code is “A” (Aluminum)
1 When Material Code is “F” (316 S.S)
2 When Material Code is “C” or “S” (Steel)
8 -
9 Vapor Group D Explosion Group IIA (NEC Group D)
DIGIT #: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 Material: A Aluminum Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
F 316 S.S. Body, Element/Pallet Assemblies
S Steel Body, 316 S.S. Element/Pallet Assemblies
2 & 3 Series No. 83 End-of-Line Combination Vent & Flame Arrester
4 Size 6 DN 150 (6")
5 Type E
6 Connection 1 ANSI 125# FF Flange (Aluminum)
ANSI 150# RF Flange (Other Materials)
2 DIN PN 16 FF Flange (Aluminum)
DIN PN 16 RF Flange (Other Materials)
7 -
8 Vapor Group D Explosion Group IIA (NEC Group D)
DN 25 (1"), DN 50 (2"), DN 80 (3") & DN 100 (4") Sizes DN 150 (6") Size
PART NO. EXAMPLE:
DIGIT #: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
F 8 3 2 E 3 1 - D
Description: Body, Element & Pallet Assemblies - 316 S.S.
Size - DN 50 (2")
Connection - DIN PN 16 RF Flange
Flange / Nipple - 316 S.S.
Vapor Group IIA (NEC Group D)
NOTE: 2" & 6" sizes have a single flame
arrester. 3" & 4" sizes have two arresters.